PRAIRIE MEADOWS

QUARTER HORSE RACING

TRIAL DATE
Sun. 6/14

Mon. 6/15

Sat. 6/20
Sun. 6/21

Fri. 7/24

Sat. 7/25

Sat. 7/25

Sun.7/26
Sun.7/26
Mon. 7/27

Sun. 9/6

Mon. 9/7

Sat. 9/5

Mon. 9/7

RACE DATE
Fri.7/3
Fri.7/3
Sat. 7/4
Sat.7/4
Sun.7/5

Mon. 7/6

Sat. 7/25
Fri.8/14
Fri.8/14
Fri.8/14

Sat. 8/15

Sat. 8/15

Sat. 8/15

Sat. 8/29
Fri.9/4
Fri. 9/25
Fri. 9/25
Fri. 9/25
Fri. 9/25

Sat. 9/26

Sat. 9/26

Sat. 9/26

Sat. 9/26

Sat. 9/26

RACE NAME

The Hawkeye Futurity (1A)

The Keokuk (GIII)

The Prairie Meadows Gold Futurity

The Prairie Meadows Gold Juvenile

The Cyclone Derby (IA)

The Prairie Meadows Gold Derby

The Cy-Hawk (IA)

The lowa Stallion QH Futurity (IA)

The PRM Regional Distaff Challenge* (GlIl)
The PRM Regional Championship Challenge* (GlI)
The lowa Stallion Derby (IA)

The PRM Regional Juvenile Challenge*

The PRM Regional Derby Challenge*

The Covered Bridges (GlII)

The Gridiron Special (Overnight ALW Race)
The Valley Junction Futurity (GIII)

The Valley Junction Juvenile

The Two Rivers (GlII)
The Altoona Derby

The Jim Bader Futurity (1A)
The Jim Bader Juvenile (IA)
The Polk County Derby (IA)

The Future of lowa (IA)
The Terrace Hill (I1A)

*Subject to changes by the AQHA Racing Challenge.

DERRON HELDT

Vice President Racing
derron.heldt@prairiemeadows.com

515.967.8508
CHAD KELLER

Quarter Horse Racing Secretary
chad.keller@prairiemeadows.com

515.957.3027

GARRICK MALLORY
Assistant Director of Pari-Mutuels
garrick.mallory@prairiemeadows.com

515.967.8582

KATHRYN CUNNINGHAM

Racing Office Manager

kathryn.cunningham@prairiemeadows.com

515.967.1205

SEX/AGE
Two Year Olds
Three Years Old & Up
Two Year Olds
Two Year Olds
Three Year Olds
Three Year Olds
Three Years Old & Up
Two Year Olds
Fillies & Mares, 3 & Up
Three Year Olds & Up
Three Year Olds
Two Year Olds
Three Year Olds
Three Years Old & Up
Three Years Old & Up
Two Year Olds
Two Year Olds
Three Years Old & Up
Three Year Olds
Two Year Olds
Two Year Olds
Three Year Olds
Fillies & Mares, 3 & Up
Three Years Old & Up

PRAIRIE MEA DO&/S

2026 STAKES SCHEDULE

PURSE
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$25,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$50,000
$30,000
$45,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$45,000
$17,500
$85,000
$30,000
$50,000
$50,000

$100,000
$25,000
$80,000
$70,000
$70,000

A/G
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EST. PURSE
$140,000
$50,000
$225,000
$25,000
$90,000
$125,000
$40,000
$75,000
$40,000
$55,000
$60,000
$70,000
$50,000
$50,000

$300,000
$30,000
$50,000
$140,000
$200,000
$25,000
$140,000
$70,000
$70,000

>

prairiemeadows.com

We support responsible gaming. 800 BETS OFF

DISTANCE
330 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
400 Yards
440 Yards
400 Yards
350 Yards
400 Yards
870 Yards
110 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
400 Yards
400 Yards
350 Yards
350 Yards
400 Yards
350 Yards
400 Yards

1 Prairie Meadows Drive, Altoona, lowa 50009-0901

515.967.1205 ¢ 800.325.9015 Ext. 1205 # FAX: 515.967.1376



