

PRAIRIE MEADOWS QUARTER HORSE RACING

2026 STAKES SCHEDULE

TRIAL DATE	RACE DATE	RACE NAME	SEX/AGE	PURSE	A/G	EST. PURSE	DISTANCE
Sun. 6/14	Fri. 7/3	The Hawkeye Futurity (IA)	Two Year Olds	\$50,000	A	\$140,000	330 Yards
	Fri. 7/3	The Keokuk (GIII)	Three Years Old & Up	\$50,000	G	\$50,000	350 Yards
Mon. 6/15	Sat. 7/4	The Prairie Meadows Gold Futurity	Two Year Olds	\$50,000	A	\$225,000	350 Yards
	Sat. 7/4	The Prairie Meadows Gold Juvenile	Two Year Olds	\$25,000	G	\$25,000	350 Yards
Sat. 6/20	Sun. 7/5	The Cyclone Derby (IA)	Three Year Olds	\$40,000	A	\$90,000	350 Yards
Sun. 6/21	Mon. 7/6	The Prairie Meadows Gold Derby	Three Year Olds	\$40,000	A	\$125,000	350 Yards
	Sat. 7/25	The Cy-Hawk (IA)	Three Years Old & Up	\$40,000	G	\$40,000	350 Yards
Fri. 7/24	Fri. 8/14	The Iowa Stallion QH Futurity (IA)	Two Year Olds	\$50,000	A	\$75,000	350 Yards
Sat. 7/25	Fri. 8/14	The PRM Regional Distaff Challenge* (GIII)	Fillies & Mares, 3 & Up	\$30,000	A	\$40,000	400 Yards
Sat. 7/25	Fri. 8/14	The PRM Regional Championship Challenge* (GII)	Three Year Olds & Up	\$45,000	A	\$55,000	440 Yards
Sun. 7/26	Sat. 8/15	The Iowa Stallion Derby (IA)	Three Year Olds	\$40,000	A	\$60,000	400 Yards
Sun. 7/26	Sat. 8/15	The PRM Regional Juvenile Challenge*	Two Year Olds	\$30,000	A	\$70,000	350 Yards
Mon. 7/27	Sat. 8/15	The PRM Regional Derby Challenge*	Three Year Olds	\$30,000	A	\$50,000	400 Yards
	Sat. 8/29	The Covered Bridges (GIII)	Three Years Old & Up	\$45,000	A	\$50,000	870 Yards
	Fri. 9/4	The Gridiron Special (Overnight ALW Race)	Three Years Old & Up	\$17,500			110 Yards
Sun. 9/6	Fri. 9/25	The Valley Junction Futurity (GIII)	Two Year Olds	\$85,000	A	\$300,000	350 Yards
	Fri. 9/25	The Valley Junction Juvenile	Two Year Olds	\$30,000	G	\$30,000	350 Yards
	Fri. 9/25	The Two Rivers (GIII)	Three Years Old & Up	\$50,000	G	\$50,000	400 Yards
Mon. 9/7	Fri. 9/25	The Altoona Derby	Three Year Olds	\$50,000	A	\$140,000	400 Yards
Sat. 9/5	Sat. 9/26	The Jim Bader Futurity (IA)	Two Year Olds	\$100,000	A	\$200,000	350 Yards
	Sat. 9/26	The Jim Bader Juvenile (IA)	Two Year Olds	\$25,000	G	\$25,000	350 Yards
Mon. 9/7	Sat. 9/26	The Polk County Derby (IA)	Three Year Olds	\$80,000	A	\$140,000	400 Yards
	Sat. 9/26	The Future of Iowa (IA)	Fillies & Mares, 3 & Up	\$70,000	G	\$70,000	350 Yards
	Sat. 9/26	The Terrace Hill (IA)	Three Years Old & Up	\$70,000	G	\$70,000	400 Yards

*Subject to changes by the AQHA Racing Challenge.

DERRON HELDT
Vice President Racing
derron.heldt@prairiemeadows.com
515.967.8508

CHAD KELLER
Quarter Horse Racing Secretary
chad.keller@prairiemeadows.com
515.957.3027

GARRICK MALLORY
Assistant Director of Pari-Mutuels
garrick.mallory@prairiemeadows.com
515.967.8582

KATHRYN CUNNINGHAM
Racing Office Manager
kathryn.cunningham@prairiemeadows.com
515.967.1205



prairiemeadows.com

We support responsible gaming. 800 BETS OFF

1 Prairie Meadows Drive, Altoona, Iowa 50009-0901
515.967.1205 ♦ 800.325.9015 Ext. 1205 ♦ FAX: 515.967.1376